Sr

10

1"

12

13

Questions

Three quarks make:

The length of rotating vector (on a certain scale) represents the:

Change in momentum is one second called.

Real gases strictly obey gas law at:

If 'V" is the relativistic speed and 'C' is the speed of light then according to Einstien the factor
V/C must always be

A body of mass 5 kg is acted upon by a constant force of 20 n for 7 seconds. The total

change in momentum will be:

The liquid which conduct current is known as

The value of resistivity is the least for:

A mass difference of 0.0012 u is equivalent to and energy of:

The magnitude of alternative voltage V:

A coil of constant area is placed in a constant magnetic field. An induced current is
produced in the coil when

One KWh is equal to:

A train cover 90 km in half an hour. the time taken by it to travel 15 km will be:

Answers Choice

A. An electron
B. A meson

C. Abaryon

D. A photon

E. None of these

A. Peak value of alternating quantity
B. RMS value of alternating quantity
C. Instantaneous value of alternating
quantity

. Either (B) or (C)

. Either (A) or (B)

mo

A. Impulse
B. Force
C. Energy
D. Work

>

. High pressure and low
temperatures

B. Low pressures and high
temperatures

C. High pressures and high
temperatures

. None of these

O

. Equal to 1
Less than 1

. Greater than 1
Infinity

10 NS

100 NS
140 NS
200 NS

. heating effect
chemical energy
electrolyte
ohm's law

Copper
Aluminimum
Silver

. Tungsten
Iron

moOwW» DOWP TOWP DOUP

0.5MeV
1.13 MeV
5.13 MeV
1.13 keV
1.13 eV

moow»

Always increase

Always decrease
Remains constant

Does not remain constant
None of these

moow»

. The coil is distorted

. The coil is rotated

C. The coil is neither distorted nor
rotated

.Both Aand B

. None of these

w >

m o

. 3.6 x 10<sup>2</sup>J
.3.6 KJ

. 3,6 x 10<sup>1</sup>KJ
.3,6 MJ

. 20 minutes
. 48 minutes
C. 10 minutes
D. 5 minutes

w> UOwWpP



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Radioactivity was discovered by:

Example of progressive wave is

The rain drop falling from the sky reach the ground with

An emf is set up in a conductor when it:

Generally a temperature scale is established by using certain physical properties of a
material which varies

The direction of lines of force depends upon the direction of

A gas which strictly obeys the gas laws under all conditions of temperature and pressure is
called:

moow»

[oN@ Ny

Mmoow» UOwW>» TUOm»

gow» Oowr

. Becquerel

. Marie curie

. Pierre curie
None of these

transverse waves
. longitudinal waves

. none of them
. Constant terminal velocity

. Variable acceleration
. acceleration greater than g

is kept in a magnetic field
is kept in a electric field

. Both (A) and (B)
None of these

. nonlinearly with temperature

. either of them
. none of them

voltage

. charges
. none of these

. Inert gas

. Real gas
. None of these



