

## ECAT Physics Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Three quarks make:	A. An electron B. A meson C. A baryon D. A photon E. None of these
2	The length of rotating vector (on a certain scale) represents the:	A. Peak value of alternating quantity B. RMS value of alternating quantity C. Instantaneous value of alternating quantity D. Either (B) or (C) E. Either (A) or (B)
3	Change in momentum is one second called.	A. Impulse B. Force C. Energy D. Work
4	Real gases strictly obey gas law at:	A. High pressure and low temperatures B. Low pressures and high temperatures C. High pressures and high temperatures D. None of these
5	If 'V' is the relativistic speed and 'C' is the speed of light then according to Einstien the factor V/C must always be	A. Equal to 1 B. Less than 1 C. Greater than 1 D. Infinity
6	A body of mass 5 kg is acted upon by a constant force of 20 n for 7 seconds. The total change in momentum will be:	A. 10 NS B. 100 NS C. 140 NS D. 200 NS
7	The liquid which conduct current is known as	A. heating effect B. chemical energy C. electrolyte D. ohm's law
8	The value of resistivity is the least for:	A. Copper B. Aluminimum C. Silver D. Tungsten E. Iron
9	A mass difference of 0.0012 u is equivalent to and energy of:	A. 0.5 Me V B. 1.13 MeV C. 5.13 MeV D. 1.13 keV E. 1.13 eV
10	The magnitude of alternative voltage V:	A. Always increase B. Always decrease C. Remains constant D. Does not remain constant E. None of these
11	A coil of constant area is placed in a constant magnetic field. An induced current is produced in the coil when	A. The coil is distorted B. The coil is rotated C. The coil is neither distorted nor rotated D. Both A and B E. None of these
12	One KWh is equal to:	A. 3.6 x 10 <sup>2</sup> J B. 3.6 KJ C. 3,6 x 10 <sup>1</sup> KJ D. 3,6 MJ
13	A train cover 90 km in half an hour. the time taken by it to travel 15 km will be:	A. 20 minutes B. 48 minutes C. 10 minutes D. 5 minutes

14	Radioactivity was discovered by:	A. Becquerel B. Marie curie C. Pierre curie D. All of them E. None of these
15	Example of progressive wave is	A. transverse waves B. longitudinal waves C. both of them D. none of them
16	The rain drop falling from the sky reach the ground with	A. Constant terminal velocity     B. Constant gravitational acceleration     C. Variable acceleration     D. acceleration greater than g
17	An emf is set up in a conductor when it:	A. is kept in a magnetic field B. is kept in a electric field C. Move across a magnetic field D. Both (A) and (B) E. None of these
18	Generally a temperature scale is established by using certain physical properties of a material which varies	A. nonlinearly with temperature B. linearly with temperature C. either of them D. none of them
19	The direction of lines of force depends upon the direction of	A. voltage B. current C. charges D. none of these
20	A gas which strictly obeys the gas laws under all conditions of temperature and pressure is called:	A. Ideal gas B. Inert gas C. Real gas D. None of these